Wholesale Credit Facilities Loans and receivables 10,981,440 Amortized cost 10,964,968
Investments (preferred shares) FVTPL 585,000 FVTPL 585,000
Due from Related Parties Loans and receivables 84,625 Amortized cost 84,520

Total financial assets $ 43,233,831 $ 43,204,251

Financial liabilities

Demand credit facilities Amortized cost $ 13,689,364 Amortized cost $ 13,689,364
Accounts payable and
 accrued liabilities  Amortized cost 869,050 Amortized cost 869,050
Derivative financial instruments FVTPL 161,907 FVTPL 161,907

Total financial liabilities $ 14,720,321 $ 14,720,321

DocuSign Envelope ID: E3A617EF-D10A-424B-8108-021CCD764F93

MERCHANT ADVANCE CAPITAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Year ended December 31, 2018

21

4. Changes in accounting policies (continued):

IFRS 9, Financial Instruments (continued):

(c) Transition impact from adopting IFRS 9 (continued):

Reconciliation of carrying amounts under IAS 39 to the carrying amounts under IFRS 9

   IAS 39   IFRS 9

   balance   balance
   December 31, Adjustment for Adjustment for Adjustment for  January 1,
   2017 reclassification remeasurement  impairment   2018

Financial assets
Cash   $ 2,981,200 $ - $ - $ - $ 2,981,200
Other amounts receivable   535,164  -  -  -  535,164
Merchant advances receivable   23,430,265  -  -  -  23,430,265
Merchant loans and lines of credit   325,074  -  -  (13,003)  312,071
Loans and Advances of Origination Partners   4,311,063  -  -  -  4,311,063
Wholesale credit facilities   10,981,440   -  -  (16,472)  10,964,968
Due from related parties   84,625  -  -  (105)  84,520
Investments (preferred shares)   585,000  -  -  -  585,000
Total financial assets   $ 43,233,831 $ - $ - $ (29,580) $ 43,204,251

Financial liabilities
Demand Credit Facilities   $ 13,689,364 $ - $ - $ - $ 13,689,364
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities   869,050  -  -  -  869,050
Derivative financial instruments   161,907  -  -  -  161,907
Total financial liabilities   $ 14,720,321 $ - $ - $ - $ 14,720,321

Retained earnings   $ 974,308 $ - $ - $ (29,580) $ 944,728

Reconciliation of closing allowance under IAS 39 to the opening ECL allowance under IFRS 9

   IAS 39
   Impairment   IFRS 9

   allowance  Adjustment for  ECL
  December 31, remeasurement January 1,
   2017 or reclassification 2018  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3

Merchant loans and lines of credit $ - $ - $ 13,003 $ 13,003 $ - $ -
Wholesale credit facilities   -  -  16,472  16,472  -  -
Due from Related Parties   -  -  105  105  -  -

Total  $ - $ - $ 29,580 $ 29,580 $ - $ -

IFRS 15, Revenue from contracts with customers:

In May 2014, the IASB issued IFRS 15 which establishes principles for reporting about the